

Australian Shareholders' Association Limited
ABN 40 000 625 669
Level 22, 227 Elizabeth Street
Sydney NSW 2000
PO Box A398, Sydney South NSW 1235
t (02) 9252 4244 | f (02) 9071 9877
e share@asa.asn.au

Director Alison Buxton Steps Down From Australian Shareholders' Association Board February 24, 2021

Allan Goldin, Chairman of the Australian Shareholders' Association, today announced the retirement of Alison Buxton as a director of the association.

"Alison, who has managed a busy schedule between her role at the ASA and her position of CEO of Confoil since 2019, reluctantly concluded that she should step down and allow someone with more time to take up her board position."

"Alison's three-year term as a director will come to an end in June and fortunately we have found a suitable replacement for her strong strategic and marketing skills."

ASA benefited from Alison's commercial experience and her astute and well-rounded business leader skills which she had developed during a successful career in blue-chip, multinational organisations across several industries. She led the organisation's strategic planning process last year and will continue to head up the search for a new CEO for ASA.

"On behalf of our members and her fellow directors I thank Alison for her three years of service to the ASA and wish her the very best for the future" Goldin concluded.

-Ends-

Allan Goldin Chair, Australian Shareholders' Association Allan.Goldin@asa.asn.au

Australian Shareholders' Association (ASA) is the only independent, member-funded, not-for-profit organisation that educates shareholders to become better investors and focuses on driving improvements in transparency and accountability of corporate behaviour in Australia.